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“Safety to Society”
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Kumwell

VISION
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CSV: Creating Shared Value - Safety to Society

Kumwell

“Safety to Society”

AuayvluasvatuAUAIUWaaATUN
LAzuSNS LWDDUAUDVADIUADVMIS
funnnauanm

AULAdIYYLA-WCUUTINAOATUNLAZUSANS
(Rlauhasgruarnaosinvciolliov

AULDAWCUUIS:UUUSHISDUANSDEND
oatumwiwamstaulaagivgvéiu

AULaUVLUUMSAAUQUANINISOY
HansssuAUla dauulundusSUNQUBDU
CIDYUBULA:WCUUNFOUDQADU



02 KUMWELL

@ Business Outlook




Proven Technology
& Trusted Quality

Total Solution Provider

audvudvAuLa (Kumwell Strategic Strengths) Kormwell
singuauudvunsvdamistduguraaralunazdlious:=ina "Safety to Society"

Total Solution Provider for Lightning & Grounding Protection
WurlrusMslsadulaviauwiniuazcdaavauuuuAsudvds (End-to-End Solution)
ASDUAQUAVLCINISEDNLUU Wwaantun [UouiivusSmsniv3Adnssulus:uuLaed
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Complete Product Portfolio Lightning Database

Ve N\

Comprehensive Engineering
& Risk-Based Design

)

Integrated System Design Solution & Design Guide

Professional Credibility
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Lifecycle Support

Innovation with
Responsibility

Easy & Reliable Installation g Certified & Field-Proven Products
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Kumwell

“Safety to Society”
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Smart Lightning Management System
s:uuMsYaNMSUDVAUWIWIDDASY:

Smart Lightning Warning System
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Kumwell uonau\)uu Kumwell

“Safety to Society”
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=i Kumwell - EZ Strip New Product
Kumwell Kumwell Kumwell
Weld Metal Powder EZ Strip K-MAX
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audvudvAuLa (Kumwell Strategic Strengths) Kormwell
singuauudvunsvdamistduguraaralunazdlious:=ina "Safety to Society"

Proven Technology & Trusted Quality
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Kumwell P S . .
Aua3Y8wWIH (Lightning Research Center, LRC)
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Total Solution Provider
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HavJhuanisnaaaunannnunUavoniuwani (Laboratory for Lightning Protection Product)
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audovdvAua (Kumwell Strategic Strengths) Korvwell
singuauudvunsvdamistduguraaralunazdlious:=ina "Safety to Society"

Knowledge Leadership & Professional Credibility
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Kumwell Kumwell Academy - ASEAN Learning Center:
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Total Solution Provider
Knowledge Leadership &
Professional Credibility

Knowledge & Standardization Network:
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Research & Academic Partnership: B
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Innovation with
Responsibility




NauNSNISTULAADU Ha:uMVWANGU  (BSND e  Kumwell

doHIAU 2025
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NASIONAL

signing Ceremony
Fechnical Cooperation Program
The National Standardization Agency of Indonesia (BSN)
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Kumwell Corporation I‘Q'mnp:m) |
1, Indonesia 5t 2025
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gns=auunuin Kumwell Academy
WWaLasuaAUuTvuasvlunis-aaalunazdivus:ina

Kumwe“ WunalnadAtylunmsasoanuynwuAuanm
Wudavmuosuwutwawauunaaneunua:lsagunaaulong
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Kumwell

“Safety to Society”

iASovilanaswmsiddussuldosnnunduittHngnoldossndua:isoulovs

adaviunnasguunHvsiddulalilde (Badan Standardisasi Nasional: BSN)

= (Aug 2025) MoU 1Wagns:duunasgiuadulasanenwiwwriuduladieua:nimasndsu (M
Indonesia

BADAN
STANDARDISASI
NASIONAL

IlIEE (Institute of Integrated Electrical Engineers of the Philippines, Inc.)
.) * sSouda Technical seminar 2023-2024

Prisma Electrical Controls Corporation

Philippines ST
=  sSOUYQ Technical seminar 2025
PST.C Ahcademy '2;
=  sSOUYQ Technical seminar 2024
Cambodia

Kumwell
CADEMY

Online Official Kumwell Academy
° = Online webinar special course 2025

V.T.E.C.H Electrical Technology Co., Ltd
= Technical Forum 2025

Vietnam

VALUABLE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

Ulech

SUPPLY + BUILD « COMMISSIONING
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Total Solution Provider

audvudvAuLa (Kumwell Strategic Strengths) Kumwell
snguauudounsvgmisiduguraaralunazdious:ina 'safety 1o Society.

Innovation with Responsibility

& nuDaaswnfumh-munoanmua Jowdadou mulduudda “CSV - Safety to Society”
o ¥

£ = WIUNTSENS:AUUIASTIUNSKHAO MSIEWavVIUDEIVDUS=aNSMW ua:nsaanisuane
T —— v .u - —

E S ABLSouNs=aNlUNNYUADUMSHAQ

® O

- m

o ¢ e

D MsTuN:1iguAISUDUWAWSUGUDVHAOATUN : v [
g "'g Kumwell IOSUF‘I'ISSUSEJO F‘I']SUE:UWCIWSUGUB\JNEICIHEUH Q'lﬂB\JFIﬂ'IS _

;é é: USH"ISDOF’I'ISFI"IU[SE)LIF’IS U1 (aonmsu H'IUU)UOU{JDULI ﬂSBUﬂHU T —

WaanmuNs:uuUpvAUWAKILA:S:UUCDaVAUIIUDU 8 S19MS U\JH Nnou
non:nuuouuuaousunifumsanwanshnumaaou:maau a:anananv
nuuu:mwmswmmamoaoauuaoma"ncﬂan

WOUUIS:UUNISIONISTOUDOIDUUDVIVANS

didumsweouuiuazvariis:uu IS0 14001:2015  Environmental
Management System LWDUSHISOONISNSWEINS WAVVIU LAzUDY
(do28100Us:aN5NMW aowans:NUCdAVIINFDU Ua:apandDViu
wusnv ESG Atduneausutunalalan

Innovation with
Responsibility
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Revenue Breakdown by Customer Segment—(Unit:Million Baht)
- +4.0% YTD

Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

A7 43.0% Yoy

P +15% QoQ ! :
| 161.3

140.2

Q3/24 Q2/25 Q3/25 oM/24 9M/25

® Domestic = Foreign ® Domestic = Foreign



Revenue Breakdown by Product Mix (Unit : Million Baht) l Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

443.7

425.5

161.3 | 156.5

+4% 139.5

_»

+3%

Q2/25 Q3/25 Q3/24 Q3/25

@ Lightning System
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Grounding System
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@ Solution & Innovation



Revenue / Gross Profit / Net Profit (Unit : Million Baht) '

Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

3 Months Profit & Loss 9 Months Profit & Loss

Q3/24 Q3/25 9M/24 9M/25 “
Revenues
from sales
N

EZIp o © € ©

Epace € © ¢ o



Selling / General and Administrative Expen—se (Unit : Million Baht)

- General and Administrative Expense

[ seliing

Q3124
Q2/25

‘ Q3/25

\

0.0

SG&A +12% QoQ [ -1% YoY

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

KyR

72%

30.0

31%
69%
28%
(=2
72%

YS%
45.4

35.0

Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

SG&A +4% YTD

83.7
9M/24

us g
73%

0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0

31%
< 120.7 '
69%

27%
25\

100.0




Statement of financial position

T ) +2.0%

1,000
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200

100

+1.% Cash

+3% AR

- 3% Inventory

- 4% PPE

+96% Other Assets

2024 Q3'2025
m Other Assets m PPE
Inventories m A/R & Other Receivables

® Cash and cash equivalents

900

800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

—

(Unit : Million Baht) Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

- P12.0%

2024

m Equity
m Other Liabilities

+87% AP
- 59 Other Liabilities

- 990 Loan from Bank

+ 2% Equity

Q3'2025

® Long from Bank
m A/P & Other Payables



Profitability Ratios |

Gross Profit Margin

41.0%
~ \
39.4%
‘ ~=39.0%

2024 Q1'2025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025

Net Profit Margin

9.1% — 9.2%
~

2024 Q1'2025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025

EBITDA

™~ _16.1% —15.8%
13.4% ‘ ‘

2024 Q12025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025

9.3% ——g8.99),

2024 Q1'2025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025

Kumwell

"Safety to Society”

EBIT

13.7% — 13.4%
10.7% — 11.1%

2024 Q1'2025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025

9-1% —g.7%

2024 Q1'2025 Q2'2025 Q3'2025
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Thank You
il

Contact

E-mail ir@kumwell.com

Kumwell Corporation PLC.

@Kumwell

www.Kumwell.com
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